## RESOLUTION NUMBER 1-1941

WHEREAS, Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has seen fit to remove from this earthly life, Will Sanders, and

WHEREAS, Will Sanders served the City of Milwaukie with honor and distinction as Mayor and Councilman, and

WHEREAS, The Council of Milwaukie regrets the passing of Will Sanders and his loss to the Citizenry,

## NOW THEREFORE

Be It, And It Is Hereby Resolved, that:

1.- The appreciation of Milwaukie of the service rendered by Will Sanders to the City and its Citizens, and the high type of character and civic spirit that he exemplified, and 2.- That a copy of this resolution be spread upon the minutes of the Council; that copies hereof be forwarded to his surviving relatives, and that copies hereof be supplied to the press.

ADOPTED THIS 12th DAY OF MAY, 1941.

Fred	Roberts,	Mayor

ATTEST:

Ellen Martin, Recorder